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No. 16. An act relating to nonprofit service organizations and casino
nights.

(H.249)

It is hereby enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Vermont:

Sec. 1. 13 V.S.A. § 2143(d) is amended to read:

(d) Casino events shall be limited as follows:

(1) A location may be the site of no more than:

(A) one casino event in any calendar quarter,; or

(B) three casino events in any calendar year, as long as there are at

least 15 days between each event.

(2) A location that is owned by a nonprofit, as defined in 32 V.S.A.

§ 10201(5), may be the site of no more than three casino events in any calendar

quarter and no more than 12 casino events in any calendar year as long as there

are at least 15 days between each event.

(3) A nonprofit organization, as defined in 32 V.S.A. § 10201(5), may

organize and execute no more than:

(A) one casino event in any calendar quarter; or

(B) three casino events in any calendar year, as long as there are at

least 15 days between each event.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE

This act shall take effect on passage.

Approved: May 12, 2009


